IOP \$65.00 33804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Rent-A-Car UK Limited		06/11/2009	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company
Street Address:	600 Corporate Park Drive
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380477	1CAR1 CAR AND VAN RENTAL
Registration Number:	3377397	1CAR1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00073373-038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/bassam ibrahim/
Date:	06/15/2009 TRADEMARK

900136290 REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0213

Total Attachments: 5 source=Juen 11, 2009#page1.tif source=Juen 11, 2009#page2.tif source=Juen 11, 2009#page3.tif source=Juen 11, 2009#page4.tif source=Juen 11, 2009#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assign	ment (this "Assignment") is made effective as of
- June 11th	, 2009, by ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR UK LIMITED a
	g under the laws of England (company number 02946689) whose
registered office is at Enterprise	e House, Delta Way, Egham, Surrey, TW20 8RX, ("Assignor") in
favor of ENTERPRISE RENT-	A-CAR COMPANY a corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the state of Missour	ri, USA whose registered office is at 600 Corporate Park Drive, St.
Louis, Missouri 63105, USA (*	'Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks 1CAR1 and 1CAR1 CAR AND VAN RENTAL & Design as set forth in the attached Schedule A, and also U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,377,397 for 1CAR1 and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,380,477 for 1CAR1 CAR AND VAN RENTAL & Design, set forth in the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignee acknowledges, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. This Assignment covers (a) the Marks, (b) any extension or renewal of any such registration and (c) all rights to sue and recover damages or obtain injunctive relief for past and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or breach of any of the foregoing (subsections (a) through (c) hereof, collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property").
- 2. Assignor, as owner, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assigned Intellectual Property, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated herewith and symbolized by the Assigned Intellectual Property and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of any country whose duty it is to issue registrations thereon to issue same to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 4. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Assigned Intellectual Property in Assignee, its successors or assigns, in all countries, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 5. Assignor further covenants and agrees to cooperate with and assist Assignee in obtaining, enforcing, and defending Assignee's rights in the Assigned Intellectual Property.

including without limitation, in proceedings before any court or tribunal, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other agency or authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment.

> ASSIGNOR: ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR UK LIMITED

Name: William

Date: 1.1112009

ASSIGNEE: ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR **COMPANY**

By: Jolly Campbell Name: HOLLY Compbell

Title: U.P. - marketing/Communications

Date: 6/11/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0216

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

that William W. Snyder, as Dereserve of EMERGES RENG-ACAL a company, who signed
JK LIMNED
the foregoing Assignment document, was authorized on the // day of June, 2009,
to execute the foregoing Assignment document on behalf of sunservice Rough cap Company,
and to me acknowledged that he/she did sign the said document.
(STAMP AND SEAL) MARY K. DELASSUS My Commission Expires July 10, 2011 St. Louis County Commission #07110019
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF) COUNTY OF)
I, Mary K. DeLassus , the undersigned Notary Public do hereby certify
I, MARY K. DELARSUS, the undersigned Notary Public do hereby certify that Hally N. Campbell, as Vice Prezident of america Rouse accompany, who signed accompany
the foregoing Assignment document, was authorized on the 11th day of June, 2009,
to execute the foregoing Assignment document on behalf of EMERIES RENT-A-CARE Company,
and to me acknowledged that he/she did sign the said document.
(STAMP AND SEAL) MARY K. DELASSUS My Commission Expires July 10, 2011 St. Louis County Commission #07110019

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS SCHEDULE A

US Registration Number 3380477



US Registration Number 3377397

1CAR1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 06/15/2009